PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, February 11, 2026
Meeting ID: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83184514061

No. 45-25

No. 192-25

No. 205-25

Join Zoom Meeting
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83184514061

Meeting ID: 831 8451 4061

Passcode: 935170

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,83184514061# US (Washington DC)
8778535247,,83184514061# US Toll-free

Morning Session 9:30 AM

SHERYL DUFF
V.
ELAINE RICHARDSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Richardson has been causing a public nuisance by feeding several
stray cats. The cats have been attracting different types of animals to Ms. Duff’s
property. This is in violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition
of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135
‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and 3-140
‘Strays and unwanted animals’.

Afternoon Session 1:00 PM

MARLON WISE
V.
ANTONIO WILSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly, Mr. Wilson has been causing a public nuisance by feeding several
stray cats. The cats have been defecating on Mr. Wise’ property and it has
attracted flies and bird carcasses to Mr. Wise’property. This is in violation of
Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132
‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’;
Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of excrement’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible
Pet Owner’; and 3-140 ‘Strays and unwanted animals’.

TARA COLE
V.
MARIE FOREMAN
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CHARGES:

Allegedly, Ms. Foreman’s dog has been causing a public nuisance by virtue of
running at large, trespassing and defecating on private property. This is in
violation of Section 3-131 “Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’;
Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large
prohibited’; Section 3-139 ‘Defecation; Removal of excrement’; Section 3-142
‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals.
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